

FOR

## : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum of Regional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III of DPWH-IX favorably endorsing the requst for the Project Modification of Zamboanga City District Engineering Office under the FY 2018 GAA in the prescribed form (2018, version 6), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
			escription		
UACS No.: 300 Project ID: P00					
Local Program:			Local Program:		
Kocal Roads and Infrastructure Pro	Bridges – Local Roa ogram	ids – Local	Infrastructure Pro		
Concreting of Roa	ad, Lumayang, Zam	boanga City		ad, Lumayang, Zam	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos
CW-1: Construction of Concrete Road	₱ 4,950,000.00 /Lane Km	₱ 1,485,000.00	CW-1: Construction of Concrete Road <b>0.19 Lane</b> Km	₱ 7,815,789.47 /Lane Km	₱ 1,485,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 15,000.00	EAO		₱ 15,000.00
TOTAL		₱1,500,000.00	TOTAL		₱ 1,500,000.00

Decrease in physical target by 0.11 lane km from 0.30 lane km to 0.19 lane km due to the foll

Massive excavation of unsuitable materials and embankment along the 95 In.m. stretch of the project (reflected in the POW and Plan), equivalent to 29.37% of the project cost.

The Unit cost of ₱4,950.00/ lane km. is low based on the prevailing market price. .

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL & YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 NDJC/ACF/RCY

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN8C02932